

S.C – 101 of 2024
(CNR No.WBEM 0100-2480-2024)

Present:Smt.S.Ray, A.D.J, 3rd Court, Tamluk & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 02, dated 27.03.2024.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely, Sk. Isha Haque @ Sk. Ishaque and Sk. Raju are produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P, Purba Medinipur is present.

Advocates of local Bar Associations abstain from work today as per their resolution dated 27.03.2024.

Considered.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let the instant case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC-1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, for disposal.

Accused persons are remanded to J.C till date.

Fix 04.04.2024 for production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Note in the register.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.