

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C-I, Tamluk

S.T 101 of 2024

Order No.5

Dated 15.04.2024

The record is put up by petition.

The Petitioner namely, Krishna Paria files a petition with a prayer to return the seized motor cycle of her husband, since deceased, namely, Samir Paria, bearing No.WB-30AG/6274 on the ground that she is the only heir of her husband.

On perusal of the materials on record I find that the motor cycle has been seized by Kolaghat P.S.

Let a report be called for from the Officer-in-charge, Kolaghat P.S.

Todate **(30.04.2024) for report.**

Send a copy of this order to the Officer-in-charge, Kolaghat P.S. for compliance.

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.