

**CNR-WBEM01002790-2024, CIS No. S.C 101 of 2024**  
**Present: Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code-WB00986, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-I,**  
**Tamluk**  
**Sessions Trial No. : 1(10) of 2024**

Order No.9

21.03.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of C.S.W No.9 and 10.

Accused persons namely, **1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju** are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with two witnesses namely Prasanta Paria and Saddam Hossain.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

The witnesses namely Prasanta Paria and Saddam Hossain are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.8 and P.W.9 respectively and are discharged.

During evidence of P.W.8, the signature of P.W.8 on the written complaint is marked as Exhibit No.1/1.

Hence, the case adjourned.

To 16.04.2025 for further evidence.

17.04.2025 for further evidence.

Accused persons, namely **1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju** be remanded to J/C till 16.04.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to take steps for securing the attendance of witnesses on the next date fixed.

Dic & corr. by me

ASJ/FTC-I, Tamluk

ASJ/FTC-I  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur,





