

CNR-WBEM01002790-2024, CIS No. S.C 101 of 2024

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba
Medinipur **In-charge of** Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Sessions Trial No. : 1(10) of 2024

Order No.12

16.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused persons namely, **1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju** are produced from J/C.

Custody accused namely Gora Sha @ Gora is not produced from J/C.

An information regarding non production of UTP namely Gora Sha is received thereby stating that due to non availability of Police Escort from S.P., Purba Medinipur. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

In view of the resolution dated 16.04.2025 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, as well as PO is on transferred, hence, the case is adjourned today.

Todate (17.04.2025) for further evidence.

Accused persons, namely **1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju and 3) Gora Sha @ Gora** be remanded to J/C till 17.04.2025.

Dic & corr. by me

ASJ/FTC-I, Tamluk

ASJ/FTC-I
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur,

