

CNR-WBEM01002790-2024,CIS No. S.C 101 of 2024

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Sessions Trial No. : 1(10) of 2024

Order No.37

20.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-22.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira. In the said hazira name of one witness namely C/981 Pintu Charan Ghorai is mentioned as being present for evidence.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Three accused persons are produced from the J/C using the link provided by Superintendent of Tamluk Sub-Correctional Home in the missive being No.582/AB dated 19.02.2026.

The witness namely C/981 Pintu Charan Ghorai is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.19 and discharged. Through him, signature of the witness on the seizure list as Exhibit No.8/3, signature of the witness on the label as Exhibit No.9/3, signature of the witness on the label as Exhibit No.10/3, signature of the witness on the label as Exhibit No.11/3 and signatures of the witness on the seizure list as Exhibit No.12/3 collectively have been admitted into evidence.

Case is adjourned till next date.

- 21.02.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-23.

Accused persons are renamed to J/C till tomorrow i.e. 21.02.2026

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Accused persons namely, 1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju and 3) Gora Sha @ Gora are produced from J/C through V.C using the link provided by Superintendent, Tamluk sub-Correctional Home in the missive

Accused persons, namely **1) Sk. Isha Haque @ Ishaque, 2) Sk. Raju and 3) Gora Sha @ Gora** are remanded to J/C till 14.11.202

