

CNR-WBEM01002790-2024, CIS No. S.C 101 of 2024

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No. WB00872

Sessions Trial No. : 1(10) of 2024

Order No.43

16.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-20.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely Debendranath Guria.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Three accused persons are produced from the J/C using the link provided by Superintendent of Tamluk Sub-Correctional Home in the missive being No.818/AB dated 15.03.2026.

The witness namely Debendranath Guria is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.24 and discharged. Through him, signature of the witness on the seizure list as Exhibit No.24, certificate as Exhibit No.25, Pen drive as Mat Exhibit No.XX have been admitted into evidence.

Let Mat Exhibit-XX i.e. Pen drive be sent to Court Malkhana.

Case is adjourned till next date. A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows:-

- 30.03.2026 for evidence of C/458 Susanta Roy
- 02.04.2026 for evidence of Abir Lal Bhunia
- 07.04.2026 for evidence of Atanuttam Shee

Accused persons are renamed to J/C till 30.03.2026

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above dates.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons to above witnesses for evidence on the dates fixed.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

